Temperature & Humidity / Flow Measuring Specialist
DPT02
Digital Universal input Signal Converter
EYC DPT02 ─ P1/3
VERSION : 2017/02/01
‧ Local display, easy keypad programming the signal output and scale, led for working status.

                IEC 61000-4-4:2012                                      IEC 61000-4-11:2004
Specification
Ordering Guide
output
type
1 Analogue Output
2 Analogue Output
2 Analogue Output + RS-485
1 Analogue Output + RS-485+Relay
1 Analogue Output + RS-485+PNP/NPN
DPT02 -
A
B
C
D
E
B
Temperature & Humidity / Flow Measuring Specialist
EYC DPT02 ─ P3/3
VERSION : 2017/02/01
TC output ( TC : J / K / T ) Type Connection
31
21 22 23 24
1    2    3   4
11 12 13 14
34
*1 *2
+ -
Diagram
*1 : TC connecting way
*2 : Option : Cold junction compensation
       ( CJC ) connecting way
Name External Cold Junction Compensation Resistor
Product
Oder No. 8205302010
Connection Diagram
CJC
 ( PT100 )
※ option
DPT02-A ( 1 analogue output )
31 : 85~253 VAC
34 : 85~253 VAC
DPT02-B ( 2 analogue output )
31 : 85~253 VAC
34 : 85~253 VAC
21 : -A.OUT2
22 : +A.OUT2
  1 :                        Pt(b) 4,3             +TC
  2 : -mA         -V            Pt(B) 4,3,2                 -TC                 Potm.1                 Lin.R
  3 : +mA             Pt(A) 4,3,2                                        Potm.3                 Lin.R
  4 : +exc. +V                  Pt(a) 4                           Potm.2
11 : -A.OUT1
12 : +A.OUT1
13 :
14 :
31
21 22 23 24
1    2    3   4
11 12 13 14
eyc
34
*
*
DPT02-C ( 1analogue output + RS-485 )
31 : 85~253 VAC
34 : 85~253 VAC
DPT02-D ( 1 analogue output+ RS-485 +Relay )
31 : 85~253 VAC
34 : 85~253 VAC
21 : relay. COM
22 : relay. NO
23 : relay. NC